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HOUSING TRUST FUND RENTAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM  
CONTACT LIST

Audubon Crossing
Families Moving Forward
2610 University Ave W, Suite 100
St Paul, MN  55114
Felicia Mason Edwards  (612) 529-2185
Felicia@familiesmovingforward.org
Rental Assistance Administrator:
MetroPlains Management, LLC
Theresa Nesbitt (763) 552-6090
tnesbitt@metroplains.com 
Property Address: 
Audubon Crossing
2510 Polk St NE, Minneapolis MN  55418

Bi-County CAP 
Hyacinth Stiffler, Housing Director
P. O. Box 579, 2529 15th St NW
Bemidji, MN  56601
 (218) 751-4631, ext. 104 hyacinth.stiffler@bicap.org 
Rental Assistance Contact- Jennifer Noble – ext. 114  
jenn.noble@bicap.org
Area Served: Beltrami and Cass counties, including 
parts of the Red Lake Nation and the Leech Lake 
Indian Reservation

Camden Apartments
EMERGE
1101 W Broadway Ave
Minneapolis, MN  55411  
Linda Bryant, VP of Community Based Services     
bryantl@emerge.mn.org  
Property Address: 
Camden Apartments 
4643 Lyndale Ave N, Minneapolis, MN 55412 

Carver County HRA 
705 Walnut St N
Chaska, MN  55318
Brenda Lano, Supervisor of Housing Programs
BrendaL@carvercda.org 
Emilie Robinson, Rental Assistance Contact 
emilier@carvercda.org
(952) 448-7715  
Area Served: Carver County

Cascade Creek Apartments
Interfaith Hospitality Network of Great 
Rochester (IHNGR)
811 Seventh St NW
Rochester, MN  55901
Trent Fluegel, Executive Director
director@ihngr.org 
Rental Assistance Administrator:
MetroPlains Management, LLC
Theresa Nesbitt (763) 552-6090 
tnesbitt@metroplains.com 
Property Address: 
Cascade Creek Apartments
421 Sixth Ave NW, Rochester, MN  55901

Catholic Charities 
740 E 17th St
Minneapolis, MN  55404
Main Office (612) 664-8500
Rental Assistance Contact:   
Cassandra Ayash  (612) 204-8320  
cayash@cctwincities.org
Area Served: Minneapolis/Hennepin County,
St. Paul/Ramsey County

Cedarview Commons/Rivertown Commons
People Incorporated
2060 Centre Pointe Blvd, Suite 3

Clare Housing
929 Central Ave NE
Minneapolis, MN  55413
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Mendota Heights, MN  55120
Rental Assistance Contact: Jessica Rudeen 
Jessica.rudeen@peopleincorporated.org 
(651) 774-0011
Property Address: 
Cedarview Commons 
2376 Ariel St, North St Paul, MN 55109 
Rivertown Commons 
175 Charles Ave, St Paul, MN 55103

Michele Boyer, Program Manager
(612) 236-9526   michele.boyer@clarehousing.org
Rental Assistance Contact: 
Tynessia Snoddy tynessia.snoddy@clarehousing.org 
(612) 248-2970
Area  Served:  Metro 

Clay County HRA
116 Center Ave E
P O Box 99
Dilworth MN  56529
(218) 233-8883
Rental Assistance Contacts: 
Gina Kautz gkautz@claycohra.com
Lori Phillips lphillips@claycohra.com 
Area Served: Clay, Douglas, Grant, Otter Tail, 
Pope, Stevens, Traverse and Wilkin counties

Crane Ordway 
South Metro Human Services
c/o Bill Thurmes, Portfolio Director
Aeon Management LLC
822 South 3rd St , Suite 300
Minneapolis, MN  55415
Site Manager : Marsha Lidgerding, 
mlidgerding@aeonmn.org 
(651) 224- 4710
Property Address: Crane Ordway Apartments 
281 E  5th St, St Paul, MN 55101

The Crossing at Big Lake Station
Salvation Army Northern Division
2445 Prior Ave
Roseville, MN 55113
Rental Assistance Contractor: Jane Anderson, 
Northstar Residential 
janderson@nresidential.com
(952) 544-0331
Property Address: 
The Crossing at Big Lake Station
115-A Henry Rd, Big Lake, Minnesota 55309

Dakota County CDA
1228 Town Centre Dr
Eagan, MN  55123
Ryan Nelson, Housing Specialist
rnelson@dakotacda.state.mn.us 
(651) 675-4530
Area Served: Dakota County 

The Depot at Elk River Station
Salvation Army Northern Division
2445 Prior Ave
Roseville, MN 55113
Rental Assistance Contractor:
Jane Anderson, Northstar Residential 
janderson@nresidential.com
(952) 544-0331
Property Address:
The Depot at Elk River Station 
10653 172nd Ave NW, Elk River, MN 55330

Evergreen Youth & Family Services
610 Patriot Drive NW, P O Box 662
Bemidji, MN 56601
(218) 308-9005
Tracey Peters, Program Director 
Tracey.Peters@evergreenyfs.org 
Nicole Brein, Rental Assistance Contact
Nicole.Brein@evergreenyfs.org
Area served: Beltrami, Cass, Clearwater, Hubbard and 
Mahnomen counties and Leech Lake, Red Lake and 
White Earth American Indian reservations
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Fire House Flats
Churches United in Ministry
102 Second St W
Duluth, MN 55802
Rental Assistance Contractor: Theresa Nesbitt, 
MetroPlains Mgmt (763) 552-6090
Property Address: Fire House Flats
101 E 3rd St and 128 E 4th St, Duluth, MN 55802

Grand Oaks Court Townhomes
Central Minnesota Housing Partnership
37 – 28th Ave N
Saint Cloud, MN 56303
Julie Schueller, Property Director
(320) 259-0393  julie@cmhp.net 
Property Address: Grand Oaks Ct. Townhomes 
14138 Grand Oaks Drive , Baxter, MN 56425

Hearth Connection
2446 University Ave W, Suite 150
St Paul, MN  55114
(651) 302-7187
Kelby Grovender, Director of Programs​
kelby@hearthconnection.org 
Anthony Coleman, Rental Assistance 
Coordinator    anthony@hearthconnection.org 
Area Served: Metro, Central Region, Southern 
Region, Northeast Region

Hennepin County Human Services & Public Health 
Department 
A-1601 Government Center 
300 S. 6th St
Minneapolis, MN  55487
Sharon Goldschmidt (612) 348-9018
Sharon.Goldschmidt@co.hennepin.mn.us 
Area Served: Minneapolis/Hennepin County

Itasca County HRA
102 NE Third St, Suite 160
Grand Rapids, MN  55744
Diane Larson (218) 326-7978 ext. 11
Area Served: Itasca County

The Jeremiah Program 
1501 Laurel Ave
Minneapolis, MN  55403
Rental Assistance Contact: Peter Ellison,
Assistant Site Mgr.
Property Solutions (651) 332-5023 (St. Paul)
(612) 259-3037 (Mpls)
Property Address: The Jeremiah, St. Paul Campus
932 Concordia Ave N, St Paul, MN 55104

Lutheran Social Services
2414 Park Ave
Minneapolis, MN  55404
Lory Perryman, Rental Assistance Coordinator:  
(612) 879-5367 lory.perryman@lssmn.org
Area Served: Anoka and Hennepin counties

Mahube-Otwa Community Council, Inc.
P. O. Box 747
1125 West River Rd
Detroit Lakes, MN  56502
Leah Pigatti, lpigatti@mahube.org
Marcia Otte, Family Development Director
(218) 847-1385 motte@mahube.org
Area Served: Mahnomen, Hubbard, Becker, Otter Tail 
and Wadena counties, including the White Earth 
Indian Reservation

Manidoowahdak Odena Supportive Housing
c/o Indigenous Peoples Task Force
1433 East Franklin Ave, Suite 2

Mental Health Resources
762 Transfer Rd, Suite 21
St. Paul, MN  55114
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Minneapolis, MN  55404
Rental Assistance Contact:
Sue Whirry, Perennial Mgmt. 
swhirry@perennialmgmt.com
Address: Manidoowahdak Odena
1321 East 23rd St, Minneapolis, MN 55404

Gary Lloyd, Rental Assistance Contact
(651) 659-2922  glloyd@mhresources.com 
Area Served: Hennepin and Ramsey counties

Metropolitan Council HRA – RAAC 
390 Robert Street North
St. Paul, MN  55101 - 1805
Tammy Prigge  (651) 602-1525
tammy.prigge@metc.state.mn.us
Area Served: Anoka County

Neighborhood House 
East Side Family Center
740 York Ave
St. Paul, MN 55106
Rental Assistance Contact
Malena Vang  (651) 793-7359 Malena.vang@spps.org
Area Served: Payne/Phalen Neighborhood, St 
Paul/Ramsey County

Normandy Townhomes
New Pathways, Inc.
310 Ashland St S, P O Box 366
Cambridge, MN  55008
Cheryl Gray (763) 691-0121 ext. 7
egray@sherbtel.net 
Rental Assistance Administrator:
MetroPlains Management
Theresa Nesbitt (763) 552-6090 
tnesbitt@metroplains.com 
Property Address: 
Normandy Townhomes 
800 11th Ave S, Cambridge, MN  55008

Olmsted County HRA
2122 Campus Drive S E  Suite 100
Rochester, MN  55904
 (507) 328-7153
Rental Assistance Contact: Justin Stotts
stotts.justin@co.olmsted.mn.us 
Area Served: Olmsted County

People Incorporated
2060 Centre Pointe Blvd, Suite 3
Mendota Heights, MN  55120
Rental Assistance Contact: 
Jessica Rudeen (651) 774-0011
Jessica.rudeen@peopleincorporated.org 
Area Served: Hennepin and Ramsey counties

Project for Pride in Living
1035 Franklin Ave E
Minneapolis, MN  55404
(612) 455-5100 
Leslie Angel  leslie.angel@ppl-inc.org  
Area Served: Various Project for Pride in Living 
properties in St. Paul and Minneapolis

Red Lake Homeless Shelter, Inc.
15851 Main Ave, PO Box 280 
Red Lake, MN  56671-0280
(218) 679-3368 
Service Provider : Jordan May 
jmay@redlakenation.org

River Rock Townhomes
D W Jones Management
P.O. Box 340, 7539 Front St. NW
Walker, MN 56484
(218) 547-3307
Jennifer Strickland, Rental Assistance Contact
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Rental Assistance Administrator contact: 
Charlotte Roberts, Red Lake Housing Authority
(218) 679-3368 ext. 132 char5934@gmail.com 
Area Served: Red Lake Reservation and 
surrounding counties

Jennifer@dwjonesmanagement.com 
Property Address: River Rock Townhomes, 
1414 Fifth Ave SE, Little Falls, MN 56345

St  Stephen’s Human Services 
2211 Clinton Ave
Minneapolis, MN 55404
Heather LeMay (612) 870-2277
hlemay@ststephensmpls.org
Area Served: Hennepin County

Simpson Housing Services, Inc.
2100 Pillsbury Ave So
Minneapolis, MN 55404
Mary Gallini (612) 752-8244 
mgallini@simpsonhousing.org
Rental Assistance Contacts:
Dawn Frederick dfrederick@simpsonhousing.org 
Laurie Goeken lgoeken@simpsonhousing.org 
Area Served: Minneapolis/Hennepin County

South Central MN Multi-County HRA
360 Pierce Ave Suite #160
North Mankato, MN  56003
Nicole Ulman, FSS/HOP Coordinator
(507) 345-1977 or 1 (800) 733-9564  
nicolec@hickorytech.net
Area Served: Blue Earth, Nicollet, Waseca, 
Martin, Sibley, Watonwan counties

South Metro Human Services, Anoka Housing 
Assistance Program
c/o Gary Lloyd
Mental Health Resources
762 Transfer Rd, Suite 21
St. Paul, MN  55114
(651) 659-2959   
glloyd@mhresources.com 
South Metro RA Sponsor: Terry Schneider
Funds dedicated to serving long term homeless
Area Served:  Anoka County

South Metro Human Services, Police Homeless 
Outreach Program
c/o Gary Lloyd
Mental Health Resources
762 Transfer Rd, Suite 21
St. Paul, MN  55114
(651) 659-2959   
glloyd@mhresources.com 
South Metro RA Sponsor: Terry Schneider
Funds dedicated to serving long term homeless
Area Served:  Ramsey County

Southwest Minnesota Housing Partnership
2401 Broadway Ave, Suite 4
Slayton MN  56172
Rental Assistance Contact: 
Sharie Bergman  (507) 836-1609 
Sharieb@swmhp.org 
Area Served: Cottonwood, Jackson, Nobles, 
Pipestone and Rock counties

Vail Place 
Louisiana  Court Apartments
15 Ninth Ave S
Hopkins, MN  55343
Cynthia Waight, Housing Program Mgr.

Vicksburg Commons
328 Kellogg Blvd West
St Paul, MN  55102
Rental Assistance Contact: Molly Eytcheson, 
molly.eytcheson@commonbond.org 
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Rental Assistance Contact: Anton Brintley
(952) 938-9622
 abrintley@vailplace.org
Property Address:  Louisiana Court Apartments 
2704, 2705, 2711, 2717, 2722, 2730, 2740, 2741, 
2742, 2750, and 2754 Louisiana Ave, St. Louis 
Park, MN 55426 

(651) 291-1750
Property Address: 
Vicksburg Commons 
6040 Shenandoah Lane, Plymouth, MN 55446 

The Wellstone
c/o Cabrini Partnership: a PPL Program
919 12th Ave, Suite 109
Minneapolis, MN  55414
(612) 454-4462  
Carrie McNeil, Rental Assistance Contact
cmcneil@ppl-inc.org  
Will Delaney, Hope Community Inc.
wdelaney@hope-community.org 
Property Address: The Wellstone
620 East Franklin Ave, Minneapolis, MN 55404

Wilder ROOF Project
451 Lexington Pkwy No
St Paul, MN 55104
Ellen Miller, Housing Supervisor
(651) 280-2369  eam@wilder.org
Rental Assistance Contact:
Ann Pollard, ann.pollard@wilder.org  
Area Served: Ramsey County

YWCA of St Paul 
375 Selby Ave
St Paul, MN 55102
Kelley Prock, Housing & Program Manager 
kprock@ywcaofstpaul.org 
Area Served: Ramsey County
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